
ASSIGNABLE AREA BY ROOM USE

TABLES 9A AND 9B

     The classifications in Tables 9A and 9B reflect assignable space in terms of the types of
activities carried out by higher education institutions.  "Total Assignable Area" on the report is
the sum of classifications 100 through "unclassified".  "Unclassified Facilities" includes those
rooms which are currently assigned a room type of "081" (inactive), "082" (alteration or area
requiring alteration), or "083" (unfinished area) with the corresponding ("81", "81", "83") PCS
codes.  Excluded are all rooms with room types of "010" (custodial), "020" (circulation), or
"030" (mechanical).  In these tables the allocation of assignable space is expressed as assignable
square feet per FTE.



             TABLE 9A
             ASSIGNABLE AREA BY ROOM USE

                 100s                     200s                 300s                  400s                 500s
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL            CLASSROOM             LABORATORY               OFFICE                STUDY          SPECIAL USE

FTE ASSIGNABLE FACILITIES             FACILITIES               FACILITIES             FACILITIES              FACILITIES           FACILITIES
        INSTITUTION ENROLL AREA ASF/FTE       ASF ASF/FTE       ASF ASF/FTE       ASF ASF/FTE       ASF ASF/FTE       ASF ASF/FTE

PUBLIC FOUR YEAR INSTITUTIONS

  Grambling State University 3,887 1,304,870 336 126,260 32.5 171,428 44.1 214,981 55.3 49,092 12.6 255,709 65.8

  Louisiana Tech University 9,951 2,186,454 220 180,531 18.1 247,587 24.9 370,466 37.2 97,148 9.8 279,887 28.1

  McNeese State University 6,937 1,296,721 187 99,844 14.4 119,916 17.3 184,936 26.7 19,885 2.9 161,904 23.3

  Nicholls State University 5,295 1,162,503 220 86,894 16.4 137,315 25.9 135,967 25.7 94,626 17.9 192,409 36.3

  University of Louisiana in Monroe 7,289 1,891,748 260 149,049 20.4 200,982 27.6 293,401 40.3 100,818 13.8 328,792 45.1

  Northwestern State University 7,130 1,219,530 171 106,144 14.9 236,518 33.2 236,706 33.2 45,072 6.3 244,093 34.2

  Southeastern Louisiana University 11,144 1,896,019 170 166,481 14.9 185,439 16.6 340,763 30.6 102,794 9.2 139,578 12.5

  University of  Louisiana in Lafayette 15,158 3,538,960 233 222,714 14.7 380,165 25.1 460,486 30.4 160,316 10.6 818,737 54.0

  LSU at Alexandria 2,170 337,895 156 36,180 16.7 43,099 19.9 55,027 25.4 30,486 14.0 40,792 18.8

  LSU A&M (Including Ag. & Law) 29,244 7,680,894 263 437,244 15.0 1,160,762 39.7 1,564,549 53.5 382,635 13.1 787,198 26.9

  LSU in Shreveport 2,911 440,000 151 60,946 20.9 72,184 24.8 89,105 30.6 101,162 34.8 58,799 20.2

  University of New Orleans 6,534 1,797,847 275 176,767 27.1 295,102 45.2 409,884 62.7 152,915 23.4 133,369 20.4

  Southern University A&M 6,391 2,172,182 340 143,324 22.4 220,446 34.5 339,777 53.2 107,047 16.7 528,893 82.8

  Southern University at New Orleans 2,131 187,733 88 49,416 23.2 24,970 11.7 67,437 31.6 13,874 6.5 14,797 6.9

------------------ ------------------------- ----------------------- -------------------- --------------- -------------------- --------------- -------------------- --------------- -------------------- --------------- -------------------- ---------------

  Total 116,172 27,113,356 2,041,794 3,495,913 4,763,485 1,457,870 3,984,957

  Average 233.4 17.6 30.1 41.0 12.5 34.3

PUBLIC TWO YEAR INSTITUTIONS

  LSU at Eunice 1,655 259,365 157 42,726 25.8 45,312 27.4 37,370 22.6 16,942 10.2 34,433 20.8

  Southern University at Shreveport 2,170 206,162 95 32,039 14.8 30,565 14.1 59,876 27.6 20,174 9.3 27,803 12.8

  Baton Rouge Community College 5,146 200,249 39 73,426 14.3 71,205 13.8 11,862 2.3 0 0.0 0 0.0

  Bossier Parish Community College 4,518 271,715 60 85,558 18.9 55,985 12.4 65,316 14.5 10,414 2.3 26,742 5.9

  Delgado Community College 10,155 740,024 73 150,903 14.9 243,859 24.0 150,948 14.9 17,911 1.8 21,172 2.1

  Nunez Community College 1,475 153,158 104 30,897 20.9 15,219 10.3 29,610 20.1 15,605 10.6 840 0.6

  River Parishes Community College 1,200 86,431 72 31,370 26.1 25,343 21.1 21,007 17.5 3,436 2.9 0 0.0

  South Louisiana Community College 2,775 85,584 31 23,882 8.6 15,610 5.6 17,409 6.3 5,674 2.0 0 0.0

       Acadian 125 55,046 0 1,914 0.0 41,232 0.0 3,546 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

       Charles B. Coreil 146 33,777 0 7,997 0.0 12,404 0.0 2,402 0.0 121 0.0 0 0.0

       Evangeline 100 37,955 0 0 0.0 8,154 0.0 2,009 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

       Gulf Area 167 62,212 0 8,142 0.0 39,991 0.0 5,594 0.0 1,134 0.0 3,680 0.0

       Lafayette 244 120,213 0 13,008 0.0 91,460 0.0 10,619 0.0 367 0.0 579 0.0

       T. H. Harris 332 127,626 0 27,116 0.0 75,705 0.0 11,323 0.0 2,788 0.0 756 0.0

       Teche Area 0 60,752 0 1,910 0.0 51,792 0.0 2,841 0.0 358 0.0 36 0.0

  Louisiana Delta Community College 1,393 100,792 72 35,547 25.5 17,044 12.2 30,020 21.6 6,401 4.6 64 0.0



       Bastrop 121 35,491 0 7,052 0.0 9,268 0.0 9,648 0.0 121 0.0 0 0.0

       Delta Ouachita 431 94,162 0 14,394 0.0 57,538 0.0 12,115 0.0 42 0.0 0 0.0

       North Central 9 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

       Northeast 132 25,695 0 6,960 0.0 5,494 0.0 2,572 0.0 1,352 0.0 33 0.0

       Ruston 115 24,444 0 5,466 0.0 10,169 0.0 2,352 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

       Tallulah 153 41,820 0 14,723 0.0 18,005 0.0 3,876 0.0 365 0.0 0 0.0

  L.E. Fletcher Technical Community C 1,298 173,133 133 59,380 45.7 45,366 35.0 31,100 24.0 10,827 8.3 0 0.0

  Sowela Technical Community Colleg 2,322 308,849 133 41,683 18.0 161,712 69.6 41,224 17.8 11,512 5.0 1,875 0.8

  Capital Area Technical College

       Baton Rouge 553 104,721 189 38,965 70.5 57,100 103.3 757 1.4 747 1.4 0 0.0

       Folkes 431 17,002 39 5,682 13.2 11,320 26.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

       Jumonville 25 13,248 530 9,128 365.1 4,120 164.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

       Westside 44 8,100 184 2,921 66.4 5,179 117.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

  South Central Louisiana Technical College

       Lafourche 158 51,470 326 10,743 68.0 29,775 188.4 5,484 34.7 0 0.0 0 0.0

       River Parishes 851 57,532 68 13,478 15.8 34,777 40.9 4,537 5.3 0 0.0 0 0.0

       Young Memorial 205 82,989 405 14,139 69.0 24,557 119.8 9,356 45.6 0 0.0 26,139 127.5

  Central Louisiana Technical College

       Alexandria 563 67,663 120 11,315 20.1 39,903 70.9 6,561 11.7 1,123 2.0 0 0.0

       Avoyelles 263 32,007 122 5,866 22.3 13,436 51.1 5,469 20.8 0 0.0 0 0.0

       Huey P. Long 192 33,873 176 15,193 79.1 18,680 97.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

       Lamar Salter 148 43,922 297 7,542 51.0 30,336 205.0 2,744 18.5 0 0.0 0 0.0

       Oakdale 170 23,682 139 5,946 35.0 12,626 74.3 3,347 19.7 0 0.0 0 0.0

       Shelby Jackson 94 15,754 168 7,409 78.8 8,090 86.1 0 0.0 255 2.7 0 0.0

  Northwest Louisiana Technical College

       Mansfield 182 17,169 94 5,262 28.9 8,183 45.0 2,306 12.7 0 0.0 0 0.0

       Natchitoches 293 57,051 195 15,228 52.0 27,381 93.5 6,128 20.9 600 2.0 0 0.0

        Northwest 408 57,428 141 12,081 29.6 30,425 74.6 10,619 26.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

       Sabine Valley 196 28,693 146 24,496 125.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

       Shreveport Bossier 467 59,254 127 20,423 43.7 16,208 34.7 4,613 9.9 0 0.0 0 0.0

  Northshore Technical Community College

       LTC - Florida Parishes 339 35,580 105 9,500 28.0 17,222 50.8 4,933 14.6 983 2.9 0 0.0

       LTC - Hammond 367 54,622 149 14,919 40.7 27,493 74.9 6,425 17.5 0 0.0 0 0.0

       LTC - Sullivan 941 78,426 83 14,115 15.0 38,087 40.5 12,480 13.3 1,382 1.5 0 0.0

------------------ ------------------------- ----------------------- -------------------- --------------- -------------------- --------------- -------------------- --------------- -------------------- --------------- -------------------- ---------------

  Total 43,072 4,244,841 980,444 1,603,330 650,398 130,634 144,152

  Average 98.6 22.8 37.2 15.1 3.0 3.3

*NOTE:  Nonassignable rooms are excluded from this rep      
         

REMEMBER TO DO THIS:    

          
non assignable rooms (010, 020, 030) are excluded from  
they are not included in total assignable area either



             TABLE 9B
             ASSIGNABLE AREA BY ROOM USE

                  600s                    700s                  800s                   900s                   000s  TOTAL LESS  TOTAL LESS  
TOTAL          GENERAL USE            SUPPORTING         MEDICAL CARE            RESIDENTIAL         UNCLASSIFIED  RESIDENTIAL  RESIDENTIAL  TOTAL

FTE              FACILITIES              FACILITIES             FACILITIES               FACILITIES              FACILITIES     FACILITIES  FACILITIES  FACILITIES
        INSTITUTION ENROLL       ASF ASF/FTE       ASF ASF/FTE       ASF ASF/FTE       ASF ASF/FTE       ASF ASF/FTE ASF  ASF/FTE  ASF/FTE

PUBLIC FOUR YEAR INSTITUTIONS

  Grambling State University 3,887 155,094 39.9 81,693 21.0 3,953 1.0 240,023 61.8 6,637 1.7 1,064,847 274.0 336

  Louisiana Tech University 9,951 214,424 21.5 154,253 15.5 6,429 0.6 528,294 53.1 107,435 10.8 1,658,160 166.6 220

  McNeese State University 6,937 135,591 19.5 147,200 21.2 3,327 0.5 221,134 31.9 202,984 29.3 1,075,587 155.1 187

  Nicholls State University 5,295 113,139 21.4 12,342 2.3 3,493 0.7 373,824 70.6 12,494 2.4 788,679 148.9 220

  University of Louisiana in Monroe 7,289 152,855 21.0 140,382 19.3 3,385 0.5 346,566 47.5 175,518 24.1 1,545,182 212.0 260

  Northwestern State University 7,130 247,267 34.7 90,150 12.6 2,372 0.3 9,232 1.3 1,976 0.3 1,210,298 169.7 171

  Southeastern Louisiana University 11,144 295,656 26.5 239,554 21.5 9,460 0.8 393,508 35.3 22,786 2.0 1,502,511 134.8 170

  University of  Louisiana in Lafayette 15,158 413,919 27.3 381,619 25.2 31,927 2.1 653,592 43.1 15,485 1.0 2,885,368 190.4 233

  LSU at Alexandria 2,170 18,440 8.5 21,442 9.9 0 0.0 92,429 42.6 0 0.0 245,466 113.1 156

  LSU A&M (Including Ag. & Law) 29,244 62,891 2.2 716,789 24.5 64,410 2.2 1,229,838 42.1 274,578 9.4 6,451,056 220.6 263

  LSU in Shreveport 2,911 44,652 15.3 12,212 4.2 160 0.1 0 0.0 780 0.3 440,000 151.2 151

  University of New Orleans 6,534 270,894 41.5 91,996 14.1 1,392 0.2 236,463 36.2 29,065 4.4 1,561,384 239.0 275

  Southern University A&M 6,391 234,959 36.8 69,011 10.8 2,545 0.4 343,259 53.7 182,921 28.6 1,828,923 286.2 340

  Southern University at New Orleans 2,131 11,680 5.5 5,124 2.4 435 0.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 187,733 88.1 88

----------------- -------------------- --------------- -------------------- --------------- -------------------- -------------- -------------------- --------------- -------------------- --------------- ------------------------- ------------------------- ----------------------

  Total 116,172 2,371,461 2,163,767 133,288 4,668,162 1,032,659 22,445,194

  Average 20.4 18.6 1.1 40.2 8.9 193.2 233.4

PUBLIC TWO YEAR INSTITUTIONS   
       

  LSU at Eunice 1,655 34,565 20.9 33,939 20.5 0 0.0 4,525 2.7 9,553 5.8 254,840 154.0 157

  Southern University at Shreveport 2,170 30,556 14.1 5,134 2.4 0 0.0 15 0.0 0 0.0 206,147 95.0 95

  Baton Rouge Community College 5,146 0 0.0 43,756 8.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 200,249 38.9 39

  Bossier Parish Community College 4,518 19,712 4.4 7,988 1.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 271,715 60.1 60

  Delgado Community College 10,155 87,967 8.7 56,435 5.6 4,778 0.5 0 0.0 6,051 0.6 740,024 72.9 73

  Nunez Community College 1,475 13,672 9.3 1,886 1.3 1,440 1.0 0 0.0 43,989 29.8 153,158 103.8 104

  River Parishes Community College 1,200 4,174 3.5 1,101 0.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 86,431 72.0 72

  South Louisiana Community College 2,775 17,136 6.2 4,445 1.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 1,428 0.5 85,584 30.8 31

       Acadian 125 1,628 0.0 5,646 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1,080 0.0 55,046 0.0 0

       Charles B. Coreil 146 495 0.0 4,578 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5,780 0.0 33,777 0.0 0

       Evangeline 100 0 0.0 27,792 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 37,955 0.0 0

       Gulf Area 167 0 0.0 3,671 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 62,212 0.0 0

       Lafayette 244 3,844 0.0 336 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 120,213 0.0 0

       T. H. Harris 332 4,712 0.0 5,226 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 127,626 0.0 0

       Teche Area 0 1,673 0.0 2,142 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 60,752 0.0 0

  Louisiana Delta Community College 1,393 8,349 6.0 3,367 2.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1,426 1.0 72

       Bastrop 121 3,678 0.0 4,924 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 800 0.0 35,491 0.0 0

       Delta Ouachita 431 7,940 0.0 2,133 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 94,162 0.0 0

       North Central 9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

       Northeast 132 3,119 0.0 4,811 0.0 0 0.0 1,354 0.0 0 0.0 24,341 0.0 0



       Ruston 115 1,440 0.0 5,017 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 24,444 0.0 0

       Tallulah 153 3,304 0.0 1,547 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 41,820 0.0 0

  L.E. Fletcher Technical Community C 1,298 11,598 8.9 14,862 11.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 173,133 133.4 133

  Sowela Technical Community Colleg 2,322 23,805 10.3 24,633 10.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 2,405 1.0 308,849 133.0 133

  Capital Area Technical College

       Baton Rouge 553 6,714 12.1 438 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 104,721 189.4 189

       Folkes 431 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 17,002 39.4 39

       Jumonville 25 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 13,248 529.9 530

       Westside 44 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 8,100 184.1 184

  South Central Louisiana Technical College

       Lafourche 158 2,046 12.9 3,422 21.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 51,470 325.8 326

       River Parishes 851 3,984 4.7 756 0.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 57,532 67.6 68

       Young Memorial 205 3,905 19.0 4,893 23.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 82,989 404.8 405

  Central Louisiana Technical College

       Alexandria 563 3,926 7.0 4,835 8.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 67,663 120.2 120

       Avoyelles 263 988 3.8 6,248 23.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 32,007 121.7 122

       Huey P. Long 192 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 33,873 176.4 176

       Lamar Salter 148 3,051 20.6 249 1.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 43,922 296.8 297

       Oakdale 170 1,043 6.1 720 4.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 23,682 139.3 139

       Shelby Jackson 94 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 15,754 167.6 168

  Northwest Louisiana Technical College

       Mansfield 182 1,055 5.8 363 2.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 17,169 94.3 94

       Natchitoches 293 1,182 4.0 4,724 16.1 0 0.0 1,808 6.2 0 0.0 55,243 188.5 195

        Northwest 408 2,946 7.2 520 1.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 837 2.1 57,428 140.8 141

       Sabine Valley 196 0 0.0 3,254 16.6 0 0.0 943 4.8 0 0.0 27,750 141.6 146

       Shreveport Bossier 467 7,095 15.2 4,025 8.6 0 0.0 145 0.3 6,745 14.4 59,109 126.6 127

  Northshore Technical Community College

       LTC - Florida Parishes 339 1,291 3.8 1,651 4.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 35,580 105.0 105

       LTC - Hammond 367 2,851 7.8 464 1.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 2,470 6.7 54,622 148.8 149

       LTC - Sullivan 941 3,761 4.0 8,601 9.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 78,426 83.3 83

----------------- -------------------- --------------- -------------------- --------------- -------------------- -------------- -------------------- --------------- -------------------- --------------- ------------------------- ------------------------- ----------------------

  Total 43,072 329,205 310,532 6,218 8,790 81,138 4,136,685

  Average 7.6 7.2 0.1 0.2 1.9 96.0 98.6

*NOTE:  Nonassignable rooms are excluded from this report

REMEMBER TO DO THIS:

non assignable rooms (010, 020, 030) are excluded from this report
they are not included in total assignable area either


